


NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929 | 10/3/06 EN
A |REVISED PER ECO#001002 Slzrfoy] LA
8 000383 |VELCRO HOOK - ADHESIVE BACKED 2" BLACK 6
5
4 100063 | SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X 172" 2
3 505420  |VV-12 SEAT ASSY 1
2 505419 | VV-12 SEAT SUPPORT 1
1 505414 | VV-12 FRAME ASSY 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary

PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE 1N INCHES

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED . po BOX 4209
l d Conva|d Palos Verdes, CA 80274, USA

TOLEAANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

oG et 03 wes 010 [TTIE VV-12 FRAME ASSY WITH

FRAGTIONS £ 1/16 ANGLES % 1

APPROVAL

DATE

FABRIC

DRAWN

Turner| 72008 | SIZE DWG NO

CHECKED

BA| st 112006 A 505421

REV

A

APPROVED

EN | 1or3iz006 |scaLe NTS iPROOUCT V12

ISHEET toof 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 505410 VV-12 FRONT FRAME ASSY 1
2 505412 VV-12 REAR FRAME ASSY 1
3 505302 VV-12 SEAT TUBE 2
4 505411 VV-12 REAR LOCK BRACE ASSY 1
5 100009 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 3" HEX HEAD 2
6 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 6
7 100065 COVED WASHER - 3/4" 12
8 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" 8
9 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 1/2" 6
10 505332 SEAT BELT ADJUSTMENT ASSY 1-1/2" 2
" 502096 CLOSING STRAP ASSEMBLY 1
12 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
13 100286 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 JAM FLEXLOCK BLACK ZINC 2
14 100267 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD 2
15 100698 PLASTIC KNOB 1/4"-20 X 1.5" MALE STUD 2
16 506306 VV.12 SEAT BACK TUBE ASSY LH 1
17 100394 LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 JAM NYLON INSERT 2
18 100356 RIVET 3/16" X 1.7/8" SIT 2
19 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 4
20 103120 BACK UP WASHER 3/16" 2

21 100049 BOLT 7/16"-20 X 4" HEX HEAD 2
22 100090 WASHER 7/16" AN-960-716 10
23 505406 8" EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2
24 100021 LOCKNUT 7/16"-20 NYLON INSERT BLACK ZINC 2
25 505405 §" EVA WHEEL ASSY W{TH BEARINGS 2
26 505404 VIVO CASTER ASSY 2
27 503507 SEX BOLT MALE 312-18 2
28 503508 SEX BOLT FEMALE .312-18 2
29 100130 "0Q" RING BEUNA-NITRIAL 2
30 100405 LOCKNUT 1/2"-20 CAPPED NYLON 2
31 505399 VV-12 SEAT EXTENSICN TUBE ASSY 2
32 000167 3M RUBBER & GASKET ADHESIVE AR
33 500226 HANDLE GRIP 3/4" 10 X 7" 2
34 502808 ADHESIVE LABEL-TEMPLATE 1
35 506307 VV-12 SEAT BACK TUBE ASSY RH 1

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000920 | 10/3/08 EN
| & [ReviSED PER ECo#001002 3/22/08 N
8 |REVISED PER ECPO#001024 (oRS{R LA
L]

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS
% 06 sz,

03

w310

FRACTIONS + 1/18 ANGLES & 1

s 1 P.O.Box 4208
n Convaid e 90274, USA

APPROVAL

OATE

TITLE

VV-12 FRAME ASSY

DRAWN Turner |eraerzo0s | SIZE WG NO REV
CHEGKED BAlenzoos A 5 0541 4 B
ARPROVED EN | 1omrons [scaie NTS [eropuct w12 Isueer 1 oF 2




REVSION

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- [ INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000920 | 10/3/06 EN
REVISED PER ECO#001002 5122106 B
B |REVISED PER ECO#001024 2518 6A
1
SIZE DWG NO REV
scaie NTS | probuct 2E {szET 2 oF 2




REVISION
REV DESCRIPTIGN DATE | APPROVED
- [INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOfP00929 10/3006 EN
S A | UPDATED PER ECO#001002 SRYo% (N
)
i 1
(D, |
18 100013 NYLON WASHER 154" X 11/18" 2
17 100172 LOGKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
15 100478 NYLON WASHER 174" X 3/4" X 118" 8
15 505407 VV-12 FOOTREST ASSY LH 1
14 505408 W-12 FOOTREST ASSY RH 1
13 100065 COVED WASHER - 3/4” 10
12 100030 RIVET 1/4" X 1-3/8" §/T STEEL 2
11 100050 RIVET 1/4" X 1-5/16" S/T STEEL 2
10 500231 NYLON SLEEVE-LARGE 2
9 100149 SPACER /4" X 1" HEAVY FK 4
8 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 10
7 100024 BOLT 1/4°-28 X 2.3/4" HEX HEAD 3
6 100523 IGUS BUSHING FLANGE 1/2° 1D X 5/8" 0D 4
5 500511 PIVOT BRACKET 7/8" - 7/8° )
4 100031 RIVET 3/16" X 1-1/8" /T 4
3 505398 W-12 FRONT X BRACE ASSY 1
2 506275 VW-12 HANDLE TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 505274 VV-12 HANDLE TUBE WELDED LH 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTY
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED .
amosonscnnons | P@CONVAIA Fasevareos oa sozrs, usa
DECIMALS
X506 xx 03 owx.010 1TTE
FRACTIONS + 1116 AnGLES & 1 VV_12 FRONT FRAME ASSY
APPROVAL DATE
DRAWN Turner i sreico0s | $IZE DWG NO REY
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. GEeE  BAlwaes] A 505410 A
APPROVED EN{ 1012006 | SCALE NTS } PRODUCT V12 lSHEET 1 oF 1




REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPRQVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000828 1o Bfols| (e

175

®\

Rlwids,

[ACE Al O e v

\@ 100035 RIVET 1/4" X 7/16" S/T .
100246 RIVET 144" X 5/8" S/IT
100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/18"
500230 SLIDE HCUSING 7/8" ROUND
1 506273 VV-12 FRONT X BAR
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED » P.O. Box 4209

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES r o~

TOLERANGES ARE: ‘ C O nVa l d Paios Verdes, CA 90274, USA
DECIMALS

x 08 sxx 03 xors.010 [TTHE

FRACTIONS £ 1/16 ANGLES £ 1 VV_1 2 FRONT X BRACE ASSY

‘ oﬁA\vZPPRDVAliUIﬂer gf:)’,;:ju(} SIZE DWG NG REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DEA 505398

APPROVED \QJBfolscae 14 [rraduct w2 [sHEET 1 oF




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

NOT SHOWN

505407 LH SHOWN

505408 RiH OPPOSITE

REVISICN

REV

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

- {INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929

1043006

EN

A |REVISED PER ECO#001000

3{12{

/s

8 100570 LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 NYLON iNSERT (FULL} 2
7 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-860-416 2
6 100587 BOLT, JOINT CONNECTOR 1/4"-20 X 20MM 2
5 504947 CX-10 FOOTPLATE 1
4 505443 VV-12 FOOTREST TUBE ASSY RH 1
3 505442 VV-12 FOOTREST TUBE ASSY LK 1
2 505289 VIVO FOOTPLATE EXTENSION TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 505288 VIVO FOOTPLATE EXTENSION TUBE WELDED LH 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QaTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DHAENSIONS ARE iN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

sx.06 axx .03 sxx.010
FRACTIONS £ 1/16 anGLES % 1

Y€ Convaid

F.C. Box 4209
Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

APPROVAL DATE

TITLE

VV-12 FOOTPLATE ASSY

DRAWN

Tumer | 51612008

CHECKED BA|emz008

SIZE

A

" 505407/8

REY

A

APPROVED EN [ 10212006

scaLE NTS i PRODUCT V12

|SHEET 1 or 1




INTO 406 DIAMETER HOLE, AS SHOWN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPR{VED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000828

MAjo| G

4 100232 | SNAP BUTTON 376" 1
505442 |:H SHOWN 3 100164 | TUBE END 3/4" ROUND .065 WALL 2
506443 BRH OPPOSITE 2 505286 VIVO FOOTPLATE TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 05285 | VIVO FOOTPLATE TUBE WELDED LH 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
PARTS LIST

AN INSTALL SNAP BUTTON INTO FOOTREST TUBE UNTIL IT LOCKS

UNLESS GTHERSWISE SPECIFIE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

DECRMALS

FRACTIONS £ 1/1G ANGLES

e v ] PO, Box 4209
re CO nvaid Palos Sgrdes, CA 90274, USA

22 06 xx= 03 soe.010 |TTE

APPROVAL DATE

UVV-12 FOOTPLATE TUBE ASSY

DRAWN

_Turgar] 5462000 SiZE

CHECKED ﬁ% %M}ﬁ - 505442/3

REV

APPRGVED [0 w? [90 SCALE NTS Ipnonum V12
et

|SHEE1 1 ooFt




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOR000929 |10 3f@ls] L

15 100286 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 JAM FLEXLOGK BLACK ZINC 4
T4 505403 VIVO TOGGLE BRAKE ASSY RH ]
13 505402 VIVO TOGGLE BRAKE ASSY LH 1
12 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 1/2" 6
11 100267 BOLT 1/4°-28 X 1-1/2* HEX HEAD 4
10 503848 AXLE BRAGKET )
) 100050 RIVET /4" X 1-5/16" &/T STEEL 2
a 100089 WASHER 1/4* AN-060-416 18
7 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4° X 3/4" X 1/8" 6
) 500017 CLEAT, RH 1
5 500016 CLEAT, LH 1
4 100065 COVED WASHER - 3i4" 6
3 100209 RIVET 14" X 1-1/4" 8/T ZING )
2 505413 VV-12 REAR X ASSY 1
1 505444 VV-12 REAR LEG ASSY 2

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED . P.O. Box 4209
eicncndiee @ Convaid s, oasoer, usa
Xt .06 sz 03 swms.010 [TTE
FRACTIONS + 1/18 ANGLES % 1 VV‘-E 2 REAR FRAME
APPROVAL DATE ASS EM B LY
PRAWN Turnet| aissgoos, | $12€ WG NG e
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. R PR G 0 A 505412
APPROVED ol [yl 3 [ow [scace nTs [ product w12 ISHEET 1 oF 1




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPFOVED
- TINITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929  |ia[8fthe | &
9 100172 | LOGKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 1
B 100027 | COMPRESSION SPRING-FRONT X 2
7 100025 | NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 1/2" 5
5 100046 | BOLT 1/4-28 X 3-1/2" HEX HEAD 1
5 100085 | COVED WASHER - 3/4" 2
4 100060 | RIVET 1/4' X 1-5/16" S/T STEEL 2
3 500016 | GLEAT, LH 1
2 500017 | CLEAT, RH 1
1 502482 | E£2-12 REAR "X' TUBE ASSEMBLY 2
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE IN!NCHES

UNLESS QTHERSWISE SPECIFIED x P.O. Box 4209
ra CO ﬂvald Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

TOLERANCES AFE:
DECHAALS

xx .06 xxx 03 sz
FRACTIONS + 1/16 ANGLES £ 1

010 TITLE

APPROVAL DATE

VV-12 REAR X BRACE ASSY

CRAWN ,I,UII;!ET 3455,90()(’;/ SIZE BwWG NO

cHECKED LA\ T 10 A

505413

REV

APPROVED { N& N

3] 8\ scace NTS [ PRodusT Vo

!SHEET 1 oF 1




APPROVAL DATE ASSY
DRAWN Turner | shgeaog | SIZE DWG NO REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. el - 4/ 500411
APPROVED (3} ‘gﬁm scaLE NTS [ PRODUCT VY12 Tsnzer 3 oF 1

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- [INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000520  lof3{ta | £
4 100085 [RIVET 1/4" X 7/16" §/T 1
3 100013 [NYLON WASHER 1/4* X 11/16" i
2 505293 | VV-12 LOCK BRACE i
1 505292 | VV-12 REAR LOGK BRACE BENT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTy

PARTS LIST

UMLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED

H P.O. Box 4208
aecanseinces | F@Convai

DEGHAALS

xx .08 xxt .03 ooz 010

FRAGTIONS = 1/18 AN

Palos Verdes, CA 80274, USA

TN

GLES = 1

“VV-12 REAR LOCK BRACE




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- {INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000920 | 10/3/06 EN
A | REVISED PER ECO#C07002 Slayos| LA
5 000383 | VELCRO HOOK - ADHESIVE BACKED 2" BLACK 6
5§ | o
4 100063 | SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X 172" 2
3 505420 | VV-12 SEAT ASSY 1
2 505418 | VV-12 SEAT SUPPORT 1
1 505416 | VV-12 FRAME ASSY WITH LONG SEAT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTy

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TCLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

H P.O. Box 4209
FE Convaid Fieeonsore usa

(0 e e | T VV-12 FRAME ASSY LONG

FRACTIONS  1/16 ANGLES ¢ 1

APPROVAL

DATE

SEAT WITH FABRIC

ORAWN

Tuiner

Frrzoue | SKZE DWG NO REV

GCHECKED

BA

91172006 A

5056423 A

APPROVED

EN

10432006

SCALE NTS | PRODUCT VY12 Tsuest 1 oF 1




AVEXISTING HARDWARE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

REV

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929

1073006

EN

A |UPDATED PER ECO#001002

A}

[z

3 502880 3" SEAT TUBE EXTENSION ALUMINUM ASSEMBLY 2
2 502469 EZ-12 SEAT TUBE 2
1 505414 VV-12 FRAME ASSY 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECGIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES

TOLERANGES ARE:
DECIMALS

xt 08 xx& .03

FRACTIONS £ 1/16 ANGLES £ 1

FdConvaid

P.0O. Box 4209
Palos Verdes, CA 80274, USA

et 010 [THE VV-12 FRAME ASSY WITH

APPROVAL

DATE

LONG SEAT TUBE

DRAVN Turner | meizcos | SIZE

CHECKED

BA | 91112008 A

OWG NO

505416

REY

A

APPROVEQ

EN{ 10/3/2008 | SCALE NTS IPRODUCT VV-12

|SHEET 1 or 1




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE |APPROVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929 | 10/3/08 EN
A | REVISED PER ECO#001002 Slafod G
1
000383 | VELCRO HOOK - ADHESIVE BACKED 2* BLACK 6
e
100063 | SKEET METAL SCREW #10 X 112" 2
505420 | VV-12 SEAT ASSY 1
505419 |VV-12 SEAT SUPPORT 1
1 505415 | VV-12 FRAME ASSY WITH ARMREST 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE!
DECIMALS

xx.08 a2 .03 axx.010
FRACTIONS + 1/18 ANGLES # 1

: F.O. Box 4209
n CO ﬂva I d Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

APPROVAL

DATE

" VV-12 FRAME ASSY WITH
ARMREST AND FABRIC

DRAWN Tumer ! 7rmoos | S1ZE DWG NO REV
CHECKED BA 91102008 A 505422 A
APPROVED EN{ 1or3/2006 |SCALE NTS IPRODUCT V12 ISHEE? 101




PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 505409 VV-12 FRONT FRAME ASSY WITH ARMREST 1
2 505412 WW-12 REAR FRAME ASSY 1
3 505302 VV-12 SEAT TUBE 2
4 505411 VV-12 REAR LOCK BRACE ASSY 1
5 100009 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 3" HEX HEAD 2
6 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 6
7 100065 COVED WASHER - 3/4" 12
8 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 118" 8
g 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 172" 6§
10 505332 SEAT BELT ADJUSTMENT ASSY 1{-1/2" 2
11 502096 CLOSING STRAP ASSEMBLY 1
12 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
13 100286 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 JAM FLEXLOCK BLACK ZINC 2
14 100267 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD 2
15 100698 PLASTIC KNOB 1/4"-20 X 1.5" MALE STUD 2
16 506306 VV-12 SEAT BACK TUBE ASSY LH 1
17 100394 LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 JAM NYLON INSERT 2
18 100356 RIVET 3/16" X 1-7/8" 8/T 4
19 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 4

20 100120 BACK UP WASHER 3/16" 2
21 100049 BOLT 7/16".20 X 4" HEX HEAD 2
22 100080 WASHER 7/16" AN-960-716 10
23 505406 8" EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2
24 100021 LOCKNUT 7/16"-20 NYLON INSERT BLACK ZiNC 2
25 505405 6" EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2
26 505404 VIVO CASTER ASSY 2
27 503507 SEX BOLT MALE .312-18 2
28 503508 SEX BOLT FEMALE .312-18 2
29 100130 "0" RING BEUNA-NITRIAL 2
30 100405 LOCKNUT 1/2"-20 CAPPED NYLON 2
31 505399 VV-12 SEAT EXTENSION TUBE ASSY Z
32 000167 3M RUBBER & GASKET ADHESIVE AR
33 500226 HANDLE GRIP 3/4" ID X 7" 2
34 505401 VIVO ARMREST ASSY LH 1
35 505400 VIVO ARMREST ASSY RH 1
36 502808 ADHESIVE LABEL-TEMPLATE 1
37 506307 V.12 SEAT BACK TUBE ASSY RH 1

REVISION

REV

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929 10/3/06

EW
A_|REVISED PER EGO#001002 522108 EN

B |REVISED PER ECO#001024

sl p~

UNLESS QTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
OIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

DEGIMALS

xx.08 oz 03 axxz 010
FRACTIONS 2 1/18 ancLEs = 1

H P.O. Box 4209
r‘ CO ﬂva I d Falos V:rdes. CA 90274, USA

TIT

“VV-12 FRAME ASSY WITH

APPROVAL DaTE ARM RE ST
DRAWN Turner | 6/a0006 | SIZE DWG ND REV
GHECKED BA | ar111z008 A 50541 5 B
APPROVED EN | 101302008 |SCALE NTS |PRODUCT V.12 ISHEET 1 0F2




REVISION

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

|- INITIALRELEASE PER ECOH000929 | 1013106 EN
REVISED PER ECO#001002 522008 | EN
REVISED PER ECO#G01024 (‘{2( log

SIZ2E OWGE RO REV
A 505415 B
SSSSSSSS [ rRoouGT W12 [seer 2 o 2




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
< [iNmiAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929 10/3/06 EN
A | UPDATED PER ECOH001002 512308 ()
19 100012 NYLON WASHER 144" X 11/16" 2
18 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4™-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
17 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/2" 8
16 505408 Vv-12 FOOTREST ASSY RH 1
15 505407 W-12 FOOTREST ASSY LH 1
14 100085 COVED WASHER - 3/4° 10
13 100030 RIVET 1/4* X 1-3/8" S/T STEEL z
12 100151 RIVET 1/4" ¥ 1-7/16" SIT STEEL 2
11 500231 NYLON SLEEVE-LARGE 2
10 100149 SPACER 1/4" X 1" HEAVY FK 4
g 505275 VIVO ARMREST MOUNT WELDED 2
8 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 10
7 1060024 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 2-3/4" HEX HEAD 6
5 100523 IGUS BUSHING FLANGE 1/2"1D X §/8" OD 4
5 500511 PIVOT BRAGKET 7/8" - 7/8" 2
4 100031 RIVET 3/16" X 1-1/8" S/T 4
3 505398 VV-12 FRONT X BRACE ASSY 1
2 505275 VV+12 HANDLE TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 505274 WV-12 HANDLE TUBE WELDED LH 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE,

H P.0. Box 4209
r‘ Convaid Fissverdes, ca soz7s, usa

DECIMALS

ax 06 wex 03 wxs.010 [TTE

FRACTIONS + 1/16 ANGLES % 1 W"’l 2 FRONT FRAME ASSY
APBROVAL, DATE W/ARM REST

DRAWN Turner 692006 | SIZE DVIG NO REV

CHECKED BA anmoms | A 505409 A

APPROVED EN | sorara008 [scaLe NTS Imoouc‘r VW12 1sucer 1 0F 1




REVISON

AN INSERT SNAP BUTTON INTO ARMREST TUBE UNTIL T LOCKS
INTO 257 DIAMETER HOLE, AS SHOWN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REY DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECC#000928 | 1D8/0e] 4
T
©a
®a &
5 000167 | 3M RUBBER AND GASKET ADHESIVE AR
4 100003 | TUBE END 7/8" ROUND i
3 100647 | SNAP BUTTON 1/4" 1
505400 LH OPPOSITE 2 505418 VIVO FOAM ARMREST 1
505401 RH SHOWN 1 505209 | VIVO ARMREST TUBE 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION aTy
PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE I INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED . P.O. Box 4209
ra CO nval d Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

DECHIALS

xz 08
FRACTIONS £ 1/16 ANGLES £ 1

st 03 oo 00 |TTLE

VIVO ARMREST TUBE ASSY

APPROVAL DATE

DRAWN Td{ner 52 g0 | SIZE

REV

OF 1

DWa NO
s Y T, 505400/1
A {hpcre NTS | Propuct VIvD-12 JsrEeT 1

PPROVED /
A4
v



NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- [INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000929 10/9/06 EN
A |REVISED PER ECO#001002 glharfor| &
{
.
s 000383 VELCRO HOOK - ADHESIVE BACKED 2" BLAGK 5
5 | o
4 100063 SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X 172" 2
3 505420 VV-12 SEAT ASSY 1
2 508419 V.12 SEAT SUPPORT 1
1 505417 VW-12 FRAME ASSY ARMREST WITH LONG SEAT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION arty
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

5% .06 mxx 03 ek 010
FRACTIONS + 1/16 ANGLES £ 1

V€ Convaid taines

CA 80274, USA

APPROVAL DATE

VV-12 FRAME ASSY ARMREST
LONG SEAT WITH FABRIC

DRAWN

Turner| rreeoos

CHECKED BA | erz6r2006

S1ZE OWG NO

A 505424

REY

A

APPROVED EN | 1012006

SCALE NTS | PRODUGT YIVO-12

]SHEET 1 oF 1




REVIVION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- [INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOR000929 | 10/3/06 BN
A | UPDATED PER ECO#001002 Sizfo%| i
1
3 502880 | 3" SEAT TUBE EXTENSION ALUMINUM ASSEMBLY | 2
2 502469 | EZ-12 SEAT TUBE 2
3 505415 |V-12 FRAME ASSY WITH ARMREST
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED

H P.O. Box 4209
aedasienices | @ CONVAID Fas veros casozre, usa

x3 .06 xxx .03 soxz 010

WV-12 FRAME ASSY ARMREST

FRACTIONS £ 1/16 ANGLES % 1

APPROVAL DATE WITH LONG SEAT‘
AEX|ST|NG PARTS ”R"f"""‘ Tumer | 7eiz000 | 826 OWG HO 50541 7 REY
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. T Bl | A A
APPROVED EN | 1032006 TSCALE NTSFFRODUCT WV-12 ISHEH T or 1




A\ INSERT CANOPY MAIN SUPPORT & FRONT CANOPY BRACE
ON TO CANOPY FABRIC PRIOR TO RIVETING ASSEMBLY.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APP{?OVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOM000940 | 1p/%6/06 | BN
A |REVISED PER ECO#001012 figw
+
12 100120 BACK UP WASHER 3/18" 2
11 505486 VIVO 12 CANOPY FABRIC 1
10 100193 RIVET 3/16" X 7/16" S/T STEEL 2
g 100108 RIVET 316" X 5/8" §IT 2
8 100390 RIVET 1/4" X 1/2" SIT C/S HEAD 8
7 501594 PIVOT LOCK PLATE 4
G 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 2
5 100058 BELLVILLE WASHER 1/4" X 8/16” 2
4 100226 RIVET 1/4" X 7/8" §/T STEEL 2
3 100653 SPRING-ACTION TOOL HOLDER BLACK THERMO 4
PLASTIC 7/8" TO 1-1/8"
2 505438 VV-12 FRONT CANOPY BRACE 1
1 505435 VIVO 12 CANCPY MAIN SUPPORT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED v
fedates | F@Convaid Fasvees oasers,uss
B :iggts.xx .03 ox.010 TITLE
FRACTIONS & 1/16 aAncLES 1 VlVO 1 2 CANO PY ASSY
APPROVAL OATE
DRAWN Turner |omzrons | SIZE DWG NO REV
CHECKED BA [ronerzoos| A 5 0 548 7 A

APPROVED EN{ 1272006 | scaLE NTS |PRODUCT VIVO 12 !SHEET 1 0f 4




REVISION

2

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

REV

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000040

j2{&[0¢

,ﬁm\INSEH"f— SNAP BUTTON INTO GRAB BAR TUBE UNTIL T LOCKS APPROVAL DATE
INTO 257 DIAMETER HOLE, AS SHOWN T uglog | o
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. e o TR 505488
APFROVER ™ 7 7} @{b(q caLE NTS | PRODUCT VIVO 12 [seer 1 or 1

3 100847 SNAP BUTTON 1/4" 2
2 000203 STOCK FOAM TUBING 3/4" 1D X 20" LONG 1
1 505349 VV-12 GRAB BAR 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPEGIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

xx 08 s 03 oz 010
FRACTIONS & 1/16 ANGLES £ i

Fé@Convaid

P.O. Box 4208

Palos Verdes, CA 95274, usa

TITLE

VIVO 12 GRAB BAR ASSY




REVISION

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

REV

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000040 | y2fts/ V| (o
LEL

3 100054 TUBE END 3/4" ROUND, .048 WALL 1
2 100647 SNAP BUTTON {/4° 1
1 505353 VIVO TRAY TUBE WELDED LONG . 1
ITEM [ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST :

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED r . PO, Box 4209
DIMENSIONS ARE ININCHES q C 0 nVa I d Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

2t 06 vz 03 xext 010 “TLEVIVO 12 TRAY TUBE ASSY

FRACTIONS £ 1/10 ANGLES + 1

/AN INSERT SNAP BUTTON INTO TRAY TUBE UNTIL IT LOCKS LONG
|NTO 257 D|AM ETER HOLE, AS SHOWN DRAWN ATumer onpntos | $I7E OWG NO REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. s A A 505489

) APPROVED 1 IAL | ft fplpoaie NTS [ PropucT VIV 12 [suer 1 or 1




/N INSERT SNAP BUTTON INTO TRAY TUBE UNTIL T LOCKS
INTO 257 DIAMETER HOLE, AS SHOWN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

ARPROVED

REV DESCRIPTION DATE
- }INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000340  HZ{Gf e
A\

3 100054 | TUBE END 8/4° ROUND, .049 WALL 1

2 100647 | SNAP BUTTON 1/4° 1

1 506355 | VIVO TRAY TUBE WELDED SHORT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE INANCHES
TOLERANGES ARE:

DECIMALS

sa 06 sz .08 xox 010
FRACTIONS % 1/16 ANGLES |

" .0, Box 4209
V@ Convaid v oasozm, usa

"VIVO 12 TRAY TUBE ASSY
SHORT

APPROVAL DATE
DRAWH Tarer| oz | S2E DG NG REV
A -
CHECKED 7 m//é/@fA 505490
APPROVED [smeer ¢+ or 1

MBCALY

SCALE NTS | PRODUCT VIVO 12




© N

/A AFTER ASSEMBLING ITEM 1 (FOAM ASSY) & ITEM 4
(COVER) BURN HOLES IN COVER TO ENABLE ACCESS
TO T-NUTS (10 PLCS).

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- [INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000940 | 12/6/06 EN
' A_|REVISED PER ECC#000981 9.27-07 el
B |REVISED PER ECO#001035 L@ 4

100015 FENDER WASHER 1/4" X 1" 1
41 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 2
10 100380 RIVET 3/16" X 1/2" 8/T C/S HEAD 1
9 506733 VIVO TRAY STRAP i
8 506732 VIVO TRAY SPACER PLATE i
7 100481 BOLT 1/4"20 X 3/4" SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 8
§ 100068 WASHER 1/4" AN-950-418 8
5 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" 4
4 505492 VW-12 TRAY COVER 1
3
2 505489 VIVO 12 TRAY TUBE ASSY LONG i
1 505491 VIVO 12 TRAY FOAM ASSY 1

ITEM | PART NUMBER " DBESCRIPTION Qry
PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE [N INCHES

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED ] P.0. Box 4209
TOLERANCES ARE: r‘ CO nva] d

DECIMALS

Palos Verdes, CA 80274, USA

xt 06 s 03 ez .010 TITLE

FRACTIONS + 1/16 ANGLES & 1

APFROVAL

DATE

VIVO 12 TRAY ASSY

DRAWN Turner | snareos | SIZE DWG NO REV
CHECKED BA{ 1212006 A 505493 B
APPROVED EN{ 120612006 | scALE NTS ]PRODUCT VIVO 12 ESHEET 1 or1







NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

. REVISION

DATE

APPR(&)VED

REV DESCRIPTION

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOR00095T Mo f0) 1 (N

100063

SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2"

505584

VV-14 SEAT ASSY

505583

VV-14 SEAT SUPPCRT

o] sl

505562

WV-14 FRAME ASSY

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICN

QTy

PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED .
rc Convaid fss vewes, ca sz

TOLERANCES ARE.
DECHALR

2208 w03 w010 |77
FRACTIONS * 1116 ANGLES & §

USA

" VV-14 FRAME ASSY WITH

APPROVAL

FABRIC

DRAVN TUF r

REV

GHECKEDR

e APRTA. | 505568 | -

APPROVED

RGN

) vl

CALE NTS | PRODUCT YV-94 1EHEET 1 or 1




PARTS LIST

®

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 505564 VVi4 FRONT FRAME ASSY 1
2 508561 VV-14 REAR FRAME ASBY 1
3 505528 VV-14 SEAT TUBE 2
4 505560 VV-14 REAR LOCK BRACE ASSY 1
5 100008 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 3" HEX HEAD 2
6 10008¢ WASHER 1/4" AN-880-418 6
7 100065 COVED WASHER - 3/4" 12
8 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" 8
9 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 1/2" 12
10 505332 SEAT BELT ADJUSTMENT ASSY 1-1/2" 2
i1 502096 CLOSING STRAP ASSEMBLY 1
i2 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
13 100286 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 JAM FLEXLOCK BLACK ZINC 2
14 100024 BOLT 1/4°-28 X 2-3/4" HEX MEAD 2
15 100698 PLASTIC KNOB 1/4"-20 X 1.5" MALE STUD 2
16 506167 WW-14 UPPER SEAT BACK TUBE ASSY 2
17 100384 LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 JAM NYLON INSERT 2
18 505520 VV-14 LOWER SEAT BACK TUBE WELDED RH 1
19 505819 VV-14 LOWER SEAT BACK TUBE WELDED LK 1
20 100632 BOLT 1/4“-20 X 1-1/2" SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 2
21 106013 NYELON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 4
22 100048 BOLT 7/18"-20 X 4" HEX MEAD 2
23 100080 WASHER 7/16" AN-960-716 10
24 505406 8" EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2
25 100021 LOCKNUT 7/16"-20 NYLON INSERT BLACK ZINC 2
26 505404 VIVC CASTER ASSY 2
27 506405 6" EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2
28 503508 SEX BOLT FEMALE 312-18 2
29 503507 SEX BOLT MALE .312-18 2
30 100130 "O" RING BEUNA-NITRIAL z
31 100405 LOCKNUT 1/2".20 CAPPED NYLON 2
32 505399 VV-12 SEAT EXTENSION TUBE ASSY 2
33 505543 Vv«14 REAR LOCK SPACER 2
34 502808 ADHESIVE LABEL-TEMPLATE 1
35 000167 3M RUBBER & GASKET ADHESIVE AR
36 500226 HANDLE GRIP 3/4" 1D X 7" 2
37 100031 RIVET 3/16" X 1-1/8" SIT 2

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

-

REVISION

REY

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000861 712107 g

‘1 A |REVISED PER ECC#001024

it (~

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE.

DECIMALS

2206 e 03 oz.010
FRAGTIONS  1/18 ANGLES 1

F4Convai

P.0O. Box 4209
Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

TITLE

VV-14 FRAME ASSY

APPROVAL DATE
DRAWN Tumer | zemoor | 28 G ND REV
CHECKED BA | 4ra0sz007 A 5 0 5 5 6 2 A

APPROVED EN{7n2007

SCALE NTS ipaoouct VW14

iSHEET 1 oF2




REVSION
DESCRIPTICN DATE | APPROVED
.|~ |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 71207 \QN

REVISED PER ECO#001024 (4231@ s

A 505562 A

LE NTS |PRODUCT VV-14 ] EEEEE 2 0F2




REVISION

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

Y
REV DESCRIPTION DATE [ APPROVED
- |INITIALRELEASE PER ECOR000961 N [rzfo) | &=
O :
18 100013 | NYLON WASHER 1/4° X 11/16" 2
17 160172 |LOCKNUT 1/4-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
16 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" 8
15 505501 | wv-14 FOOTREST ASSY LH 1
12 505692 |VV-14 FOOTREST ASSY RH 1
13 100065 | COVED WASHER - 3/4” 12
12 100163 | RIVET 1/4" X 1-616" &I 2
11 100050 | RIVET 1/4" X 1-5/16" S/T STEEL 2
10 500231 | NYLON SLEEVE-LARGE 2
9 100149 | SPACER 14" X 1" HEAVY FK 4
8 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-860-416 10
7 100024 | BOLT 1/4"-28 X 2-3M4" HEX HEAD 6
6 100523 {IGUS BUSHING FLANGE 1/2" ID X 5/8" OD 4
5 500611 | PIVOT BRACKET 7/8" - 7/8" 2
4 100031 {RIVET 316" X 1-4/8” /7 4
3 505556 | VV-14 FRONT X BRACE ASSY 1
2 505514 | VV-14 HANDLE TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 505513 | vV-14 HANDLE TUBE WELDED LH 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE.

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED . P.O. Box 4209
: r" Convaid Fuos veres ca sozra, usa

DECIMALS

et 06 BXE 03 sex k. 010 TITLE

FRAGTIONS £ 1/16 ANGLES % 1 W_14 FRONT FRAME ASSY
APPROVAL DaTE

DRAWN Tugr | ziagoor] size DWG NO REV

CHECKED

S 7P 505564

APPROVED * "‘(’U\ 1 “

CALE NTS E PROBUCT V\/-14

ISHEET 1 0F 1




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

A

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000081 1| {2/

4

6 100317 RIVET 1/4" X 1-1/16" /T 1

5 100035 RIVET 1/4" X 7/16" 8/T 2

4 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 5

3 505529 VV-14 FRONT X BRACE REAR BAR 2

2 505509 VV-14 FRONT X BAR 2

1 500230 SLIDE HOUSING 7/8" ROUND 2
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECGIFIED . P.0. Box 4209
ToLEARNCES aRer l € Convaid Fausvedss, casozre, usa

TOLERANCES ARE!
DECIMALE

x4 .06 wxx 03 e

FrACTIONS £ 116 AN

wi.010 TITLE

GLES £ 1

APPROVAL

DATE

VV-14 FRONT X BRACE ASSY

DRAWN Twef

CHECKED ﬁ/*’

TIAIA " 505556

REV

APRROVED M

I scne nrs |PRODUC‘I WW-14 QSHEET 1 oE 1




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE |APPROVED

- | INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 | 7/21/07 EN

A | REVISED PER ECO#001135

505591 LH SHOWN
505592 RH OPPOSITE

NOT SHOWN

8 100570 LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 NYLON INSERT (FULL) 2
7 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 2
6 100357 CARRAIGE BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1" 2
5 504106 FOOTPLATE STANDARD 1
4 505573 VV-14 FOOTPLATE TUBE ASSY RH 1
3 505572 VV-14 FOOTPLATE TUBE ASSY LH 1
OE
e 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED B
P.O. Box 4209

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES l

TOLERANCES ARE: ‘ CO nval Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

DECIMALS

x+.06 xxt .03 xxx.010 [TTEE

FRACTIONS + 1/16 ANGLES* 1 VV-14 FOOTPLATE ASSY

APPROVAL DATE

DRAWN Turner | v2612007 | SiZE DWG NO REV

CHECKED BA | 413012007 A 50559 1/2 A

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
APPROVED EN | 71122007 | SCALE NTS | PRODUCT V/V-14 |SHEET 1oF1




A\ INSERT SNAP BUTTON INTO FOOTPLATE TUBE UNTIL
IT LOCKS INTO HOLE, AS SHOWN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV

DESCRIPTION DA

APPRPVED

-
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 -\‘hp]’m A

505572 LH SHOWN

505573 RH OPPOSITE

100232 SNAP BUTTOCN 3/8" 1
100164 TUBE END 3/4" ROUND 065 WALL 2
505608 VV.14 FOOTPLATE TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 505507 VV-14 FOOTPLATE TUBE WELDED LH 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICN QrTy
PARTS LIST

DECIMALS

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE!

xx.08 xxx .03 axxz.010
FRACTIONS + /18 ANGLES & 1

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
r ' P.C, Box 4209
‘ CO nva l d Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

TITLE

APPROVAL

DATE

VV-14 FOOTPLATE TUBE ASSY

ORAWN

CHECKED

Tugner | #aszo07 | SIZE

A T B05572/13 | -

REV

APPROVED

7"1,{ CALE NTS |FRODUCT VVa14

|SHEE‘.’ 1 or 1




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPRDVED
- {INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#C00981 112465 | ™
1)
15 100286 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 JAM FLEXLOGK BLACK ZINC 4
14 505403 | VIVO TOGGLE BRAKE ASSY RH 1
13 505402 |VIVO TOGGLE BRAKE ASSY LH 1
12 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 112" 8
11 100267 BOLT 1/4°-28 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD 4
10 503548 AXLE BRACKET 2
9 100050 RIVET 14" X 1-5/16" S/T STEEL 2
8 100088 | WASHER 1/4" AN-950-416 18
7 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" 6
6 500917 CLEAT, RH 1
5 500016 CLEAT, LH 1
4 100065 COVED WASHER - 314" 6
3 100208 RIVET 1/4" X 1-104" SIT ZING 8
2 505565 | Vv-14 REAR X BRACE ASSY 7
1 505526 | Vv-id4 REAR LEG WELDED 2
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qv

PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED ra CO nvaid P.O. Box 4208

TOLERANCES ARE.

DEGIMALS

Pailos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

xt.08 xxx 03 oxxz.010 e

FRACTIONS & 1/16 ANGLES & 1

APPROVAL

CATE

VV-14 REAR FRAME ASSY

DRAWN

"|"m-{]gr 2154 SIZE QWG NO

CHECKED

oA 505561

REY

APPROVED [N

1
uli

{YOpone NTS}PRODUCT VW14 |SHEET toF 1




REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000861  Nha i | (e~

g 100027 COMPRESSION SPRING-FRONT X 2
8 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 1/2" 5
7 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 1
6 100048 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 3-1/2" HEX HEAD 1
5 100050 RIVET 1/4" X 1-5/18" 5/T STEEL 2
4 100065 COVED WASHER - 3/4" 2
3 500016 CLEAT, LH 1
2 500017 CLEAT, RH 1
1 500706 EZ-14 REAR X TUBE ASSY 2
o ITEM | PART NUMBER CESCRIPTION QTyYy
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED .
restes ™ F@Convaid Fasveses, oaaers, vss
G 5308 sxs 03 s 010 [TTEE
-) FRACTIONS & 1/16 ANGLES * 1 VV_14 REAR X BRACE ASSY
q APPROVAL DATE
BRAWN Tyyrir | wsoponr | size DWG NO REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. e DN T DA 505565
APPROVED — TAny [ {‘Hd‘}cms NTS | PrODUCT Yy-14 isnegr 1 oF 1




APPROVAL ASSY
DRAWN Turner | waogzooy | SI2E DWG NO REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. oo B0 [MafopA 505560
APPROVED (/V\\ 1 }cALE NTSEPRQDUCT VW14 Eswufsr ioFt

REVISION

REV

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPRQVED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 1 (2|0

4 508518 W-14 REAR LOCK BRACE 1

3 100246 RIVET 1/4" X 518" 5/T 1

2 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4° X 11/16" 1

1 508517 VV-14 REAR LOCK BRACE BENT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICN Qry

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
CIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

xx .06

o010

FRAGTIONS x 1/16 ancLes £ 1

H P.CQ. Box 4209
r‘ CO nvald Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

"\V-14 REAR LOCK BRACE




N REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION \DATE | APPROVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 7 1)6f* | find

100063 SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" P
505594 VV.14 SEAT ASSY 1
505593 VV-14 SEAT SUPPORT 1
506568 VV-14 FRAME ASSY WITH LONG SEAT TUBE 1
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy

T

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED s P.O. Box 4205
sreciosetiess | @ CONVAIT Fass versos, ca sora, usa
x% .08 xxx .03 xxxt.010 TLE

sracTIONS = 1116 ancLes= 1 V\/'14 FRAME ASSY WITH
DRAWN Jurngr | 22007 | 128 DWG NO REV
cHECKED Y] 7//gﬂn A 505570 -

PARTS LIBT
e[ ove | LONG SEAT AND FABRIC
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. g P2 IR e




REVISION ‘
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPRRVED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOR00861 [T f8)]  [u

2 502880 3" SEAT TUBE EXTENSION ALUMINUM ASSEMBLY 2
1 505562 VV-14 FRAME ASSY 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED . P.0. Box 4209
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES t e
TOLERANCES ARE: ‘ CO nva ! d Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

DECIMALS

O e e 1T V=14 FRAME ASSY WITH

FRACTIONS & 1/16 ANGLES % 1

/N ITEM 2 REPLACES VV-12 SEAT EXTENSION TUBE APPROVAL DATE LONG SEAT

DRAWN SIZE DWG N REV
_, Tyyner | 220007,

ASSY (P/N: 505399) s Fr . A 505566 )

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. N e (V1 ( P Eeregen S




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

" REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE, | APPROVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 | 7[230m  74n)
i

4 100063 SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" 2
3 505594 VV.1d SEAT ASBY 1
2 505593 VV-14 SEAT SUPPORT 1
1 505563 VV-14 FRAME ASSY WITH ARMREST 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED .
ra CO nval d gé?(;sa\?:fjlig,gCA 90274, USA

MMMENSIONS ARE IN {NCHES

TOLERANCES ARE

DEGIMALS

24,06 e 03
FRACTIONS  1/16 AnGLES % 1

APPROVAL

DATE

axt 010 [TTE VV"‘14 FRAME ASSY W'TH
ARMREST AND FABRIC

DRAWN Tugner | 22j2007 | SIZE DWG NO REV
seeres VPR A 505569 -
APPROVED

W T1 LD JARp s n7s [ proouct Viv-14
1

ISHEET 1or1




PARTS LIST T REVISION
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry REV DESCRIPTION DATE [APPROVED

1 505559 VV-14 FRONT FRAME ASSY WITH ARMRES T 1 - [INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOH000861 7{16/07 BN

2 505561 | VW-14 REAR FRAME ASSY 1 ‘| A |REVISED PER ECO#001024 LT [

3 505528 YV-14 SEAT TUBE 2 v

4 505580 WW-14 REAR LOCK BRACE ASSY 1

5 100009 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 3" HEX HEAD 2

6 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-060-416 6

7 100065 COVED WASHER - 3/4" 12

8 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" )

9 100025 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 1/2" 12 @

10 505332 SEAT BELT ADJUSTMENT ASSY 1-1/2" 2

14 502096 CLOSING STRAP ASSEMBLY 1

12 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 4

13 100286 LOCKNUT 1/4"28 JAM FLEXLOCK BLACK ZING 2

14 100024 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 2-3/4" HEX HEAD 2

15 100698 PLASTIC KNOB 1/4"-20 X 1.6 MALE STUD 2 /—D

18 506167 VW14 UPPER SEAT BACK TUBE ASSY 2 -

17 100394 LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 JAM NYLON INSERT 2

18 508520 WV-14 LOWER SEAT BACK TUBE WELDED RH 1

19 505519 WV-14 LOWER SEAT BACK TUBE WELDED LH 1

20 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 4

21 505543 VV-14 REAR LOCK SPACER 2

22 100049 BOLT 7/16"-20 X 4" HEX HEAD 2

23 100090 WASHER 7/16" AN-960-716 10

24 505406 8" EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2

25 100021 LOCKNUT 7/16"-20 NYLON INSERT BLACK ZING 2

26 505405 &' EVA WHEEL ASSY WITH BEARINGS 2

27 505404 VIVO CASTER ASSY 2

28 503508 SEX BOLT FEMALE .312-18 2

29 503507 SEX BOLT MALE .312-18 2

30 100130 "0 RING BEUNA-NITRIAL 2

31 100405 LOGKNUT /220 CAPPED NYLON 2

32 505399 WW-12 SEAT EXTENSION TUBE ASSY 2

33 000167 3M RUBBER & GASKET ADHESIVE AR

34 500226 HANDLE GRIP 344" 1D X 7" 2

35 502808 ADHESIVE LABEL-TEMPLATE 1

36 100031 RIVET 318" X 1-1/8" S/T 2

ar 100632 BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1-1/2" SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 2 .

38 505556 VV-14 ARMREST TUBE ASSY RH 1

39 505587 VV-14 ARMREST ASSY ASSY LK 1 UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED N
senermmoes | F@Convaid mbime casome uss
x££ .06 xxx .03 sxer,010 |TTHE
FRACTIONS + 1/18 ANGLES % 1 VV—1 4 FRAM E ASSY

APPROVAL DATE W/ARM REST

DRAWN Turner | 2r12r007 | SI12E DWG NG REV

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. A A 505563 A

EN | 7116/2007 {SCALE NTS |FRODUCT V14 ]SHEET 1 oF 2




REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE |APPRCOVED

- INITIAL RELEASE PER ECC#000961 716107 ?N

A |REVISED PER ECO#001024 (,!‘ml](& /)

A " 505563 A

SSSSSSSS IFRODUCT VV-14 ISHEET 2 0F 2




REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000061  TUZIBY | A
T

O

19 100013 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 11/16" 2
18 100172 LOCKNUT 1/4"-28 CAPPED NYLON 4
17 100478 NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8” 8
16 505592 VV-14 FOOTPLATE ASSY RH 1
15 505591 VV-14 FOOTPLATE ASSY LH 1
14 100085 COVED WASHER - 3/4" 12
13 100163 RIVET 1/4" X 1-8/16" S/T 2
12 100151 RIVET 1/4" X 1-7/16" §/T STEEL 2
i1 500231 NYLON SLEEVE-LARGE 2
10 100149 SPACER 1/4" X 1" HEAVY FK 4
9 505278 VIVO ARMREST MOUNT WELDED 2
8 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 10
7 100024 BOLT 1/4"-28 X 2-3/4" HEX HEAD 6
6 100523 IGUS BUSHING FLANGE 1/2" 1D X 5/8" 0D 4
5 500311 PIVOT BRACKET 7/8" - 7/8" 2
4 100031 RIVET 3/16" X 1-1/8" S/T 4
3 505556 VV-14 FRONT X BRACE ASSY 1
2 505514 VV-14 HANDLE TUBE WELDED RH 1
1 508513 VV-14 HANDLE TUBE WELDED LH 1

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy

PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED .

eoseeyses | F@MCoNVaId Foseres. a sozrs, vsa

a2 06 wex 03 wns.010 |77

FRACTIONS  1/18_ancLes ¢ 1 VV-14 FRONT FRAME ASSY

APPROVAL DATE W/ARMREST
DRAWN Tumer| 22007 ;ie DWG NO 5 055 5 9 e
" CHECKED e/
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERW'SE SPECIFIED. APPROVED ﬁw% -]imWSCMEmSipRODUCT V.14 %SHEE, 1 oF 1




/AN INSERT SNAP BUTTON INTO ARMREST TUBE UNTIL
IT LOCKS INTO HOLE AS SHOWN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

\
REV DESGRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000861 ML) | &
i
505557 LH OPPOSITE
505558 RH SHOWN
5 000156 DOUELE SIDED TAPE AR
4 100002 | TUBE END 7/8" ROUND 1
3 100657 SNAP BUTTON 1/4" 1
2 505418 FOAM ARMREST 5° X 3/4" 1D 1
5 505501 VV-i4 ARMREST TUBE 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
PARTS LIST

DECIMALS

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE 1N INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

€ Convaid

R.O. Box 4208
Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

a£.08 xx 03 o010 {TTHE

FRACTIONS + 1116 ANGLES & 1

APPROVAL

OATE

VV-14 ARMREST ASSY

DRAWN

Tyrner {1/

25}50} SIZE

DWG NO

505557/8

REV

CHECKED ?J’?A
APPROVED 1 FiscaLe NTS |FRODUCT VV-14

Isnaer 1 or 1




/0

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

. REVISION

REV

DESCRIPTION DATE APP?\;OVED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOH000981  [7]tofe | fad

4 100063 SHEET METAL SCREW #10 X v2" 2
3 505594 VV-14 SEAT ASSY 1
2 5056593 V.14 SEAT SUPPORT 1
1 505567 VV-14 FRAME ASSY WITH ARMREST AND LONG 1
SEAT
ITEM [ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy

PARTS LIST

DIMENSIONS ARE 1IN INGHES

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED P P.O. Box 4209
r‘ CO nva i Paios Verdes, CA 90274, USA

TOLERAN

CES ARE:

DECIMALS
£ 06 sxx 03 w010 |17

FRACTIONS = 1/16 AnGLES £ 1

VV-14 FRAME ASSY ARMREST

APPROVAL oATE LONG SEAT WITH FABRIC
DRAWH Tygner | 2zgre0o; | SIZE DWG NO REV
CHECKED //w A 505571 -
APPROVED  fan) DN feY|scne NTSEPRODUCT VYRY) ISHEeT 1 oF 1




., REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPRYVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOR000981  +71(240) | &

2 502880 3" SEAT TUBE EXTENSION ALUMINUM ASSEMBLY 2
1 506563 WV-14 FRAME ASSY WITH ARMREST 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED P.O. Box 4208

TOLERANCES ARE: ra Convaid Fuosveses. caseere, usa

TOLERANCES ARE:
DECIMALS

08 e e 0 T VV-14 FRAME ASSY WITH

FRACTIONS  1/16 ANGLES * 1

A\ITEM 2 REPLACES VV-12 SEAT EXTENSION TUBE _omon [ ove | ARMREST AND LONG SEAT
ASSY (P/N: 505399) S 505567 :

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. TR T [ R




NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION

REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
Oj\) INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000981 | 9/27/07 | BN
T
) A |REVISED FER ECOHO01024 GASOE [\
Lo
1
EXISTING
HARDWARE
(VIVO-14)
2 505734 V14 SHORT SEAT BACK ASSY 1
@D 1 506166 | VV-14 UPPER SEAT BAGK TUBE, SHORT ASSY 2
~ [iTEM | PART NUMBER T DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES
TOLERANGES ARE:

DECIMALS

xx .08 k03 w010

FRACTIONS  1/16 ANGLES + 1

H P.O. Box 4208
r—‘ Convaid Fasvedes. caseara, usa

"VIVO 14 SHORT SEAT BACK

APPROVAL DATE OPTION
CRAVWN Tumer | sr2arz0r | 5126 DWG NO REV
CHEGHED BA{s/1112007 A 505735 A
APPROVED EN | 972712007 | SCALE NTS [PRODUcT V=14 |SHEET 1 oF 1




REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APF‘SOVED
- |INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOHC00961 | 7112007 EN
A |REVISED PER ECORIG1012 Viglod| o
: A\
t

(AY 12 100120 | BACK UP WASHER 3/16” 2
11 505586 WIVO 14 CANOPY FABRIC 1

. 16 100183 RIVET 3/16" X 716" S/T STEEL 2
CA\ 9 10009 RIVET 316" X 5/8" S/T 2
8 100380 RIVET 3/16" X 142" 8/7 C/S HEAD 6
7 501584 PIVOT LOCK PLATE 4

6 100089 WASHER 1/4" AN-860-416 2

5 100058 BELLVILLE WASHER 1/4" X §/16" 4

(/3:) 4 100226 |RIVET 1/d" X 7/8" S/T STEEL 2
3 100853 SPRING-ACTION TOOL 2OLDER BLACK THERMO 4

PLASTIC 7/8" TO 1-1/8"
2 505436 V12 FRONT CANOPY BRACE 1
1 505554 VIVC 14 CANOPY MAIN SUPPORT 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED A 5 0. Box 4200
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES r

TOLERANCES ARE: | ‘ CO nva l d Palos Verdes, CA 80274, USA
BECIMALS

x6.06 axt.03 sxe.010 |TTLE

A\ INSERT CANOPY MAIN SUPPORT & FRONT CANOPY BRACE R VV-14 CANOPY ASSY
ON TO CANOPY FABRIC PRIOR TO RIVETING ASSEMBLY. S T ] o
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. T U 505595 A

APPROVED EN | 711212007 [SCALE NTS}PRODUCT V.14 ISHEET 1 oF 1




REVISION

REV

L
DESCRIPTICN DATE | APPROVED

INITIAL RELEASE PER ECO#000961 7’ [7/’0) a"s

A\ INSERT SNAP BUTTON INTO GRAB BAR TUBE UNTIL T LOCKS
INTO .257 DIAMETER HOLE, AS SHOWN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3 100657 SNAP BUTTON 1/4" 2
2 000203 STOCK FOAM TUBING 3/4" X 22" LONG i
1 505500 VV-14 GRAB BAR TUBE 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS

x2.06 sz .03 xxxz.010
FRACTIONS £ 1/16 aNGLES £ 1

H P.O.Box 4209
r-‘ CO nvald Palos Verdes, CA 90274, USA

TITLE

APPROVAL

DATE

VV-14 GRAB BAR ASSY

DRAWMN

Tumer

CHECKED

242742007 | SIZE
BT A

DWG NO REY

505574 -

APPROVED

(M

}
1 mnacme NTSiPRODUCT V-4 ESHEET 1o




(COVER) BURN HOLES IN COVER TO ENABLE ACCESS
TO T-NUTS (10 PLCS).
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
INITIAL RELEASE PER ECOWO0GS61 | 7/12007 EN
REVISED PER ECO#000981 9/27.97 By
REVISED PER ECOROD1035 2/l (-
12 100015 | FENDER WASHER 1/4" X 17 1
11 100013 | NYLON WASHER 1/4” X 11/16” 2
10 100380 | RIVET 3/16" X 1/2" S/T C/S HEAD 1
9 505733 | VIVO TRAY STRAP 1
8 505732 | VIVO TRAY SPACER PLATE i
7 100481 | BOLT 14"-20 X 3/4" SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 8
6 100088 | WASHER 1/4" AN-960-416 8
5 100478 |NYLON WASHER 1/4" X 3/4" X 1/8" 4
4 505702 | VV-14 TRAY COVER 1
3
2 505480 | VIVO 12 TRAY TUBE ASSY LONG 1
1 505701 |VIVC 14 TRAY FOAM ASSY 1
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
PARTS LIST

UNLESS OTHERSWISE SPECIFIED

H P.C. Box 4209
TOLERANGES ARG ra Convaid Auosveres, ca soz74, usa

DECIMALS

#4068 xxx 03 w010 [TTE

FRACTIONS % 1/16 ANGLES & 1 Vi\/o_']4 TRAY ASSY
APPROVAL DATE

TRAWN Tureer | a27i2007 | S22 DWG NO REV

CHECKED BA | 42022007 A 5 O 5 7 O 3 8

APPROVED EN | 7122007 |SCALE NTS IFRODUCT VIVO-i4 |susar 1 oF 1




	

